County: <u>Kiowa</u> Fraction: <u>NE, SE, SE</u>	Sec. 20 T 28 S R 19 W							
CORRECTION(S) TO WATER WELL COMPLETION RECORD (WWC-5) - to rectify lacking or incorrect information								
Owner: Northern Natural Gas								
If corrected, location was listed as: Locati	on changed to:							
Section-Township-Range:								
Fraction (1/4 1/4 1/4):	NE, SE, SE							
Other changes: Initial statements: grovt interval(5)	not provided							
<u> </u>	•							
Changed to: Bentonite 115-112 ft	: Cement Grout 112-0Ft							
comments: Upon inquiry, contractor pr	evided requested information							
Verification method:								
\$								
	Initials: <u>PKC</u> Date: <u>1223</u>							
Submitted by: Kansas Geological Survey, Data Resources Library, 1930 Con Kansas Dept. of Health & Environment, Bureau of Water, 100								
	(2017/09/11)							

			ECORD		WWC-5				ion of Wate			Wall ID	A1TW-1		
	Original Record   Correction   Change in Well Use     LOCATION OF WATER WELL:   Fraction					Resources App. No. Section Number Township Nun					ber Range Number				
	inty: Kiow		WATER WELL: Fraction S V/ V/ NE V/ SE V/						20		T 28 S	R 1	9 🗆 E 🔳 W		
2 WE	LL OWNE	R: La			First:						re well is located				
Busir Addr			Natural Gas	a a t			direction	from ne	arest town or	inter	section): If at owne	r's address,	check here:		
Addr		Soul	outh 103rd Street 14049 17th A					17th A	Avenue, Mullinville, KS 67109						
City:			a State: NE ZIP: 68124												
	ATE WEL	LL 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL:							37.5896	43	(decimal degrees)				
	H "X" IN FION BOX	:	Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1)124 ft.						Longitude:						
	N	•	2)	2) ft. 3) ft., or 4) $\square$ Dry Well						Horizontal Datum: WGS 84 INAD 83 NAD 27					
		WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL:							Source for Latitude/Longitude:						
NV	V NE -								(WAAS enabled? [] Yes [] No)						
					vater was				Land Survey Topographic Map						
w 1		E	aner		s pumping vater was				Online Mapper:						
SV	/ SE -	-	after		s pumping				6 Elevation: 2.300ft. Ground Level TOC						
			Estimated Y	'ield:	gpm		0 1				Land Survey				
<b>_</b>	S 1 mile		Bore Hole L		in. to in. to				<u></u>		Other				
			BE USED A		in to					-					
1. Dome			5. 🗖	Public Wa	ater Supply: well						ld Water Supply: 1				
	usehold				ig: how many we						well ID				
	wn & Garde /estock	n	7.∟ 8 ■	Aquiter R	echarge: well ID g: well ID	'	TW-1				Uncased al: how many bore				
2. 🗆 Irr					al Remediation:						Loop 🗌 Horizon				
3. 🗖 Fe	edlot			Air Sparg	e 🔲 Soil V	Vapor			b) Oj	pen I	Loop 🔲 Surface D	ischarge 🗌	] Inj. of Water		
4. 🗖 Inc				Recovery							(specify):				
	Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No If yes, date sample was submitted:														
								ACINI	C IONITS		Glued 🗌 Clampe		d E Threaded		
8 I Y P	E OF CAS liameter	2	$USED: \square S$	120 <sub>ff</sub>	Diameter	• • • • • • •	C	ASIN	ff Diam	neter	Glued Clampe	a 🗋 weide ft			
Casing	eight above	land s	surface	30 ir	h. Weight		lb	s./ft.	Wall thick	cness	or gauge No				
TYPE	OF SCREE	N OR	PERFORA	ΓΙΟΝ ΜΑ	TERIAL:										
			nless Steel ranized Steel	☐ Fiber ☐ Conc	-	PVC	used (ope	n hala)		her (S	Specify)	•••••			
			ATION OPE			None	useu (ope	n noie)	1						
	ontinuous S		Mill Slot		auze Wrapped						Other (Specify)				
	ouvered Shu	tter	Key Puncl	hed 🗆 W	vire Wrapped		aw Cut	🗆 No	one (Open H	lole)		•			
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From .120. ft. to .140. ft., From ft. to ft. ft. to ft.															
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From															
Grout Intervals: From															
Nearest	source of p		e contaminati	on:	-				-						
	ptic Tank			Lateral Line					Livestock Pe			icide Storag			
Image: Sewer Lines Image: Cess Pool Image: Sewage Lagoon Image: Full Storage Image: Abandoned Water Well   Image: Watertight Sewer Lines Image: Seepage Pit Image: Feedyard Image: Feedyard Image: Storage Image: Oil Well/Gas Well															
Other (Specify) impacted soils near abandoned bldg footer															
						from v					fi		IC INTERVALO		
10 FRC	<u>М то</u> 18		_ean Clay (0		GICLOG		FRC	M	TO	LII	HO. LOG (cont.) o	TPLUGGIN	IN IEKVALS		
18	28		Sandy Clear												
28	38		Sand (SW)		_,										
38	48		Sandy Lean	Clay (CL	)										
48	78		Sand (SP)												
78	140		Sand (SW)												
							Note	s:							
11 CO	NTRACT	OR'S	OR LAND	OWNER'	S CERTIFICA	TIO	N: This	water	well was	C	onstructed, 🗌 rec	onstructed	, or 🗌 plugged		
11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was constructed, reconstructed, or plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .9-22-2022 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.															
Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 416															
under t	Mail 1 white of	opy alc	ong with a fee of	\$5.00 for ea	ch constructed well	l to: K	ansas Depa	rtment of	of Health and	l Envi	ironment, Bureau of V	Vater, GWTS	Section,		
	1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524.														
Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015															

## BURNS MEDONNELL

October 28, 2022

Kansas Department of Health and Environment Bureau of Water, Geology Section 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367

Re: Transmittal of WWC-5P Water Well Plugging Records Former Sunflower Army Ammunition Plant, De Soto, Kansas

Dear Sir/Madam:

Burns & McDonnell, on behalf of the Sunflower Redevelopment Group, LLC, submits the following WWC-5P Water Well Plugging Records to document abandonment of multiple monitoring wells located at the former Sunflower Army Ammunition Plant in De Soto, Kansas. The monitoring wells abandoned were associated with SWMU 60, AOC 1, and SWMU 63.

As indicated in the forms, the monitoring wells have been abandoned as part of excavation activities occurring for the Panasonic Plant. The abandonment by excavation was approved by KDHE-BER prior to completion.

If you have any questions regarding these forms, please contact me at (816) 839-7779 or tstech@burnsmcd.com.

Sincerely,

Tomothy J. Stehn

Timothy J. Stecher, PG Project Manager

TJS/tjs

cc: Kise Randall - Sunflower Redevelopment LLC

RECEIVED NOV **0 2** 2022 BUREAU OF WATER